
RESULT OF BURTON & DISTRICT CYCLING ALLIANCE 100 MILE TME TRIAL. 
PROMOTED BY SOUTH PENNINE ROAD CLUB – SATURDAY 4 SEPTEMBER 2021. 

 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under its Rules and Regulations. 
 
Event Secretary:  Sue Bowler, 14 Sunny Hill Avenue, Derby DE23 1JP. 
                             Tel: 01332763775. Mobile: 07541141645. Email: suejbowler@gmail.com. 
 
Timekeeper:  Paul Martin, South Pennine Road Club. 
Recorder: Iris Stevens, South Pennine Road Club. 
 
PRIZE AWARDS: 
MEN 
 
1ST FASTEST:  TOM HUTCHINSON, TEAM BOTTRILL                               3.14.50                        £30.00 
2ND FASTEST:  TIM MCEVOY, FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) RACING  3.20.06                        £25.00 
3RD FASTEST:  TOMMY MURRAY, GS METRO                                          3.25.10                        £20.00 
4TH FASTEST:   PHILIP TUCKER,BYNEA C.C.                                            3.25.21                        £15.00 
 
WOMEN 
 
1ST FASTEST:  FRANCES OWEN, FIBRAX WREXHAM R.C.                     3.42.10                        £30.00 
2ND FASTEST:  EMILY MARTIN, WEAVER VALLEY C.C.                           3.50.34                        £25.00 
3RD FASTEST:  ERICA BOOTH, LANCASHIRE R.C.                                   3.51.34                        £20.00 
4TH FASTEST:  NAOMI SHINKINS, BOURNEMOUTH JUBILEE WHLS      4.02.50                        £15.00 
 
FASTEST TEAM::    TRICENTRALUk 
                                  RYAN SNEE                             3.50.36                            £15.00 EACH 
                                 CURTIS HUYNH                       4.00.19 
                                 DAVID DEVINE                         4.01.02 
                                                                                 11.51.47 
 
VETERANS 
40-44:  TIM McEVOY, FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) RACING           3.20.06                 £15.00 EACH 
45-49:  DARREN YARWOOD, CHAPEAU VIVE LE VELO                     3.28.16 
50-54:  PHILIP KENNELL, GS METRO                                                   3.34.45 
55-59:  COLIN PARKINSON, SOUTH WESTERN R.C.                          3.44.18 
60-64:  DAVID SHEPHERD,…a3crg                                                       3.34.21 
65-69:  STEPHEN I’ANSON, BUXTON C.C./SETT VALLEY CYCLES  4.01.06 
70+:     MICK STEVENS, MELTON OLYMPIC C.C                                4.03.44 
 
First of all may I congratulate all the prizewinners who recorded some fabulous times on what turned out 
to be a good day!  I know many riders recorded personal bests and I congratulate all of them. 
 
This event is impossible to promote without a dedicated team of helpers and I thank the following for 
giving up their time. 
Timekeeper: Paul Martin. 
Recorder:  Iris Stevens. 
Signage: Richard Allen. 
Marshals:  Ken Stevens, Graham Green,  Norman Simpson, Veronica Stewart, Phil Tolley, Jim Wild, 
Tom Bailey, Jeff Bowler, Nigel Briggs, Graham Hill. 
 
As I indicated on the start sheet this was the final time I will be promoting this event.  Thank you to all the 
riders who expressed their thanks and good wishes.  That is much appreciated.  I will be promoting 25 
mile events in 2022. 
In 2022 this event will have a new promoter and a new course and  I hope to see you all back next 
September supporting the change. 
 
Sue Bowler. 
 

mailto:suejbowler@gmail.com


 

 ORDER OF FINISH    

POS NAME TEAM ACTUAL 
TIME 

STATUS 

1 TOM HUTCHINSON TEAM BOTTRILL 3.14.50 S 

2 TIM McEVOY FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) RACING 3.20.06 V 

3 TOMMY MURRAY GS METRO 3.25.10 S 

4 PHILIP TUCKER BYNEA C.C. 3.25.21 V 

5 JONATHAN SHUBERT FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) RACING 3.26.03 S 

6 DARREN YARWOOD CHAPEAU! VIVE LE VELO 3.28.16 V 

7 HENRIK PERSSON FTP (FULFIL THE POTENTIAL) RACING* 3.28.33 S 

8 TOBY WILLIAMS VELTIK RACING TEAM 3.29.23 S 

9 NEAL PARKIN TEAM BOTTRILL 3.30.30 V 

10 ANDREW WHITESIDE BELLA IN SELLA RACING 3.30.56 V 

11 LEON MARSHALL ROYAL NAVY & ROYAL MARINES CA 3.31.10 V 

12 ADAM BIDWELL KINGSTON WHEELERS C.C. 3.31.15 V 

13 LEE WILLIAMS NORTH HAMPSHIRE R.C. 3.31.52 S 

14 NICK TARMEY VELO CLUB VENTA 3.32.03 V 

15 DAVID SHEPHERD …a3crg 3.34.21 V 

16 PHILIP KENNELL GS METRO 3.34.45 V 

17 SAM TAYLOR WEAVER VALLEY C.C. 3.35.18 S 

18 ADRIAN HUGHES SEAMONS C.C. 3.35.47 S 

19 DAVID PARKIN CHORLEY CYCLING CLUB 3.36.30 V 

20 BEN HOUSTON EAST GRINSTEAD C.C. 3.37.17 V 

21 GREG ELWELL HALIAX IMPERIAL WHEELERS 3.38.12 V 

22 TONY CHAPMAN FROME & DISTRICT WHEELERS 3.38.42 V 

23 MATTHEW STONLEY MAPPERLEY C.C. 3.39.12 V 

24 PAUL LUNN FENLAND CLARION C.C. 3.39.56 V 

25 DANIEL RYAN NORTH ROAD C.C. 3.40.41 S 

26 KAMIL WALIGORA EAST LANCASHIRE R.C. 3.40.46 S 

27 ALEX GARNER VELOELITE R.C. 3.41.40 V 

28 HARRISON WOOD GEORGE FOX CYCLING SOLUTIONS 3.42.07 S 

29 FRANCES OWEN FIBRAX WREXHAM R.C. 3.42.10 W 

30 SEAN QUINN LAW WHEELERS 3.43.47 V 

31 COLIN PARKINSON SOUTH WESTERN R.C. 3.44.18 V 

32 GRANT ORBSON BEDFORDSHIRE ROAD R.T. 3.44.26 V 

33 SEAN SANDERS DRIGHLINGTON B.C. 3.46.03 V 

34 PAUL TAYLOR NORTH LANCS R.C. 3.48.16 V 

35 NIGEL CLEMENTSON WIGAN WHEELERS C.C. 3.48.51 V 

36 NICK CAVE TEAM LUTTERWORTH CYCLE CENTRE 3.49.42 V 

37 CRAIG NILSSON RYE& DISTRICT WHEELERS C.C. 3.50.21 S 

38 EMILY MARTIN WEAVER VALLEY C.C. 3.50.34 W 

39 RYAN SNEE TRICENTRALUk 3.50.36 S 

40 PETER RICHARDS ICKNIELD R.C. 3.51.28 V 

41 ERICA BOOTH LANCASHIRE R.C. 3.51.34 VW 

42 JON LONGWORTH BURY CLARION C.C. 3.51.48 V 

43 RUSSELL MARSDEN PENDLE FOREST C.C. 3.52.23 V 

44 GEOFF REYNOLDS HEMEL HEMPSTEAD C.C. 3.52.57 V 

45 DEREK McMILLAN SVTTA 3.53.02 V 

46 CHRIS LEA BUXTON C.C./SETT VALLEY CYCLES 3.53.53 V 

47 JAMES BRAYFORD LYME R.C. 3.55.46 S 

48 JYMMY TREVOR JEM HADAR RACING 3.56.34 V 

49 BUD JOHNSTON SVTTA 3.58.47 V 

50 CURTIS HUYNH TRICENTRALUk 4.00.19 S 

51 PHILIP TURNER BYNEA C.C. 4.00.31 V 

52 DAVID DEVINE TRICENTRALUk 4.01.02 S 

53 STEPHEN I’ANSON BUXTON C.C/SETT VALLEY CYCLES 4.01.06 V 

54 RONAN O’CUALIAN SEAMONS C.C. 4.01.15 V 



55 ALEC DOVINSON NORTH NOTTS OLYMPIC C.C. 4.02.27 S 

56 CHRISTOPHER GREEN DRIGHLINGTON B.C. 4.02.47 V 

57 NAOMI SHINKINS BOURNEMOUTH JUBILEE WHEELERS 4.02.50 W 

58 MICK STEVENS MELTON OLYMPIC C.C. 4.03.44 V 

59 JOANNA CEBRAT BURY CLARION C.C. 4.04.20 WV 

60 DAVID SWINDELLS TRICENTRALUk 4.05.21 V 

61 PAUL TARGETT HOLCOMBE HARRIERS 4.05.51 V 

62 ANDREW KNIGHT WYRE FOREST C.R.C. 4.06.40+ V 

63 DEBORAH BEARE ICKNIELD R.C. 4.07.00 W 

64 MARK SAGGERS NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) TRI CLUB 4.07.26 V 

65 IAN PEACOCK LEEK C.C. – DEN ENGELS  BELGIAN BAR 4.08.10 V 

66 EMMA BEXSON STRATFORD C.C. 4.10.12 WV 

67 PHILIP JONES PETERBOROUGH C.C. 4.12.52 V 

68 CLIFF VOLLER NEWBURY R.C. 4.13.18 V 

69 CLAIRE DAVIES MARK WHITE COACHING R.T. 4.18.38 WV 

70 MICHAEL WILKINSON NORTH NOTTS OLYMPIC C.C. 4.18.45 V 

71 BETHANY SPENCER KETTERING C.C. 4.29.05 JUN 

72 MARTIN BULLEN PETERBOROUGH C.C. 4.29.48 V 

73 EDWARD SMITH KETTERING C.C. 4.35.56++ V 

74 JUDY REID ICKNIELD R.C. 4.40.55 WV 

75 MATT PRINCE ICKNIELD R.C. 4.54.21 V 

     

 * not eligible for the team 
award. 

   

     

 + including 3 mins late 
start 

   

     

 ++ including 26 minutes 
late start. 

   

     

 
 

     

 DARYL STROUD GLOUCESTER CITY C.C. DNS (A)  

 HARRY COWLEY CHESTER ROAD CLUB DNF  

 JOSHUA BLACKMORE BYNEA C.C. DNF  

 MARIE LLEWELLYN NOVA RAIDERS C.C. DNF  

 WILLIAM GRAINGER ANDOVER WHEELERS DNF  

 RICHARD 
BIRTWHISTLE 

SYDENHAM WHEELERS DNF  

 AURAN LYONHEART TRICENTRALUk DNS  

 CLIVE PATTERSON-
LETT 

WORTHING EXCELSIOR C.C. DNS (A)  

 CHRIS DUNN LIMITLESS TRIATHLON COACHING DNS  

 SUANNE BULLOCK ICKNIELD R.C. DNS (A)  

 JENNY HILL ARMY CYCLING DNS  

 EMMA HOUTERMAN NORTH LANCS ROAD CLUB DNS (A)  

 SUE RUST KETTERING C.C. DNS  

 LIZI DUNCOMBE SOCKS4WATTS RACE TEAM DNS  

 RANDLE SHENTON LEGATO RACING TEAM (LRT) DNS (A)  

 MARK ROWLAND SELBY C.C. DNS  

 KEITH MURRAY DRAG2ZERO DNS  

 ED NEILSON VIVE LE VELO DNS (A)  

 JOE SKIPPER TEAM SKIPPER DNS  

 BRIAN FOGARTY FOGARTYS INSURANCE RACE TEAM DNS (A)  

 KIMBERLEY MORRISON DRAG2ZERO DNS (A)  

 LAURENCE 
WINTERGOLD 

HOUNSLOW & DISTRICT WHEELERS DNS (A)  



 
 


